
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
AGRICULTURE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1399
ANSWERED ON:02.12.2014
OPENING OF AGRICULTURAL INSTITUTES
Nath Shri Chand

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to open an advanced Agricultural Research Institute in Alwar, Rajasthan;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the State Government of Rajasthan has submitted any proposal to the Union Government in this regard; and

(d) if so, the action taken by the Government thereon?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE (DR. SANJEEV KUMAR BALYAN)

(a) No, Madam.

(b) Not applicable.

(c) No, Madam. No such proposal is pending in the Department of Agricultural Research & Education for the establishment of advance Agricultural Research Institute in Alwar, Rajasthan.

(d) Not applicable.
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